

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: **M.A.C.M.A.No.203 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.02.2023	<u>DR.KMR,J</u> <u>I.A.No. 1 OF 2022</u> This application is filed to stay all further proceedings including execution of the decree dated 29.10.2021 passed in M.V.O.P.No.162 of 2019 on the file of the Court of the M.A.C.Tribunal-cum- I Additional District Judge, Kurnool, pending disposal of MACMA. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the case, the petitioner is directed to deposit 50% of the decretal amount in the Court below within a period of eight (08) weeks from the date of receipt of a copy of this order, on such deposit, the respondents herein are permitted to withdraw the same as per Award of the learned Tribunal. Further there shall be stay of all further proceedings including execution of the decree dated 29.10.2021 passed in M.V.O.P.No.162 of 2019 on the file of the Court of the M.A.C.Tribunal-cum- I Additional District Judge, Kurnool, till 14.06.2023. <u>DR.KMR,J</u>	

		<u>M.A.C.M.A.No.203 of 2022</u> Admit. Post on 14.06.2023. KK <u>DR.KMR,J</u>	
--	--	--	--

